JOHNSTOWN CITY COUNCIL

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

ANTHONY C. TRUSCELLO COUNCIL CHAMBERS

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 8, 2018

EXECUTIVE SESSION – 5:30 PM

REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 PM

*Document Forwarded with Agenda

CALL TO ORDER;

INVOCATION;

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE;

ROLL CALL;

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

- 1. June 26, 2018 Special Meeting
- 2. July 11, 2018 Regular Meeting
- 3. July 30, 2018 Special Meeting

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, HONORS, RESOLUTIONS OF RECOGNITION;

PUBLIC COMMENT – AGENDA ITEMS ONLY (Limit 5 minutes)

REPORTS:

- a. CITY MANAGER
- b. MAYOR
- a. CITY SOLICITOR
- b. CITY ENGINEER
- c. COUNCIL UPDATES/ NEIGHBORHOOD LIASONS
 - 1. Letter of July 23, 2018 from Helping Hands of Cambria County, Inc Re: Exoneration of taxes
 - 2. Letter of July 27, 2018 from C. Stanton Re: City Hired Sewage Contractors

PETITIONS;

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL READ

- 1. BILL NO. 23 OF 2018. AN ORDINANCE OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING ORDINANCE 5245 PASSED FINALLY ON DECEMBER 13, 2017, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE 5250 PASSED FINALLY ON MARCH 15, 2018, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE 5253 PASSED FINALLY ON MAY 9, 2018 CITY OF JOHNSTOWN BUDGET TO AMEND THE 2018 BUDGET TO PROPERLY ALLOCATE REIMBURSEMENT FUNDS IN 2018 UDAG BUDGET
- 2. BILL NO. 3 OF 2018 AN ORDINANCE DIRECTING THE CAMBRIA COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS TO PLACE ON THE NOVEMBER, 2018 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT, FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, THE BALLOT REFERENDUM QUESTION FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE REGISTERED VOTERS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, WHICH IF RECEIVING A MAJORITY OF THE VOTES CAST. ESTABLISHES A GOVERNMENTAL STUDY COMMISSION. AND FURTHER THE **ELECTION** OF **SEVEN** GOVERNMENTAL STUDY COMMISSIONERS DURING THE NOVEMBER, 2018 GENERAL ELECTION, PURSUANT TO THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 53 Pa. C.S.CHAPTERS 29 (Home Rule), 30 (Optional Plans) & 31 (Optional Plans) Home Rule Charter and Optional Plans Law (Tabled 1-2-18)
- 3. BILL NO. 21 OF 2018 AN ORDNANCE FURTHER AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 5152, PASSED FINALLY ON AUGUST 13, 2014, TITLED AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ADOPTING A SEWER USE ORDINANCE REQUIRING THE ELIMINATION OF OVERFLOWS, AND FURTHER REQUIRING TELEVISED AND/OR PRESSURE OF ALL REAL PROPERTY WITHIN THE **STRUCTURE** LOCATEDTHERON AND REMEDIATION OF ALL PRIVATE SIDE LATERAL LINES FAILING TO PASS SAID TESTS, IN THE EVENT SANITARY FLOWS DEP-SPECIFIED DESIGN CRITERIA FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF CITY SEWER CONSTRUCTION, TO NOW FURTHER AMEND TO DELETE SECTION 2 TITLED UNLAWFUL CONNECTIONS; AND SECTION 15 TITLED PENALTIES, DUE TO LACK OF ENFORCEMENT, AND/OR SELECTIVE ENFORCEMENT AS WAS THE PURPOSE AND INTENT OF Ordinance No. 5152 when passed finally on August 13, 2014. (**Tabled 6-13-18**)

ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READ

1. AN ORDINANCE TO PARTIALY VACATE POPPY ALLEY FROM 143 LORAINE STREET TOWARDS CROYLE STREET TO THE END OF POPPY ALLEY IN JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AS A PUBLIC THOROUGHFARE*

RESOLUTIONS;

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A CONTRACT WITH LOCHER DEMOLITION & EXCAVATIING LLC. IN THE AMOUNT OF \$173,310.00 FOR CONTRACT #2018-07, CDBG STRUCTURE DEMOLITION PROGRAM TO DEMOLISH TWENTY-FIVE STRUCTURES THROUGHOUT THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN.* (UPDATED 8/8/18)
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN DOCUMENTS TO ACCEPT 2018 GRANT FUNDING AWARD FROM THE SOUTHERN ALLEGHENIES PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION (SAP&DC) ON BEHALF OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA*
- 3. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EXECUTE, CLOSE, AND COMPLETE A PENNVEST FUNDING OFFER IN THE AMOUNT OF A GRANT OF \$6,993,440 AND A LOAN OF \$3,906,560 AS WELL AS TO PROCEED WITH BIDDING AND EXECUTE ALL NECESSARY BIDDING DOCUMENTS TO AWARD CONTRACTS FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO THE INNER CITY SEWER SYSTEM IN THE KERNVILLE AREA OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN.*
- 4. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH LIBERONI, INC. AWARDING CONTRACT 2018-04 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BROAD STREET INTERCEPTOR LATERAL REHABILITATION PROJECT*
- 5. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN ACCEPTING THE CODIFICATION OF ORDINANCES UPDATED FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 2017 THROUGH DECEMBER 2017*
- 6. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, SUPPORTING A PETITION TO THE PENNSYLVANIA LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD (BOARD'S) BY THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS 80 BRIDGE STREET FOR THE EXEMPTION TO THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN'S NOISE ORDINANCE FOR THE BOARD'S REGULATIONS.*

- 7. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, ACCEPTING AND ACKNOWLEDGING THE FIVE (5) YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM SUBMITTED BY THE CITY MANAGER TO THE CITY COUNCIL ON AUGUST 1, 2018.*
- 8. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION TO DEVELOP AND SUBMIT A COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR THE CITY.*

MO	TIO	N	S	•

NEW BUSINESS;

OLD BUSINESS;

PUBLIC COMMENT – NON-AGENDA ACTION ITEMS (Limit 3 minutes)

RECESS/ADJOURNMENT;

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETINGS;

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2018 AT 6:00 PM (REGULAR MEETING)

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2018 AT 5:00 PM (NON-VOTING MEETING)